Q29. Do you consider yourself to be mainly a federalist, mainly a sovereigntist, someone who is in between the two, or someone who is neither one nor the other?

Provinces/Territories

Total NFL PEI NS NB Qc ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR

(A) (B) € (b) (E) (F) (©) (H) (0) 0) (K) (L) (M) (N) ()
Weighted 'N' 1251 - - - - 1251 - - - = > - - - -
Unweighted 'N' 1063 - - - - 1063 - - - o = o - - -
Mainly a federalist 23% - - - - 23% - - - a = o - - _
Mainly a sovereigntist 20% - - - - 20% - - - o = o - - -
Someone who is between 24% - - - - 24% - - - - = o - - -
the two
Neither one nor the other 23% - - - - 23% - - - - B o - - -
Cannot say 9% - - - - 9% - = = o > - - - -

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Q29. Do you consider yourself to be mainly a federalist, mainly a sovereigntist, someone who is in between the two, or someone who is neither one nor the other?

Language Gender
Total PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

(A) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)

Weighted 'N' 1251 159 1068 1068 17 583 667

Unweighted 'N' 1063 210 816 816 27 475 586

Mainly a federalist 23% 53% 18% 18% 29% 29% 18%

NOP R

Mainly a sovereigntist 20% 12% 22% 22% 10% 23% 18%
M M

Someone who is between 24% 17% 25% 25% 14% 24% 23%
the two M M

Neither one nor the other 23% 13% 25% 25% 17% 18% 29%

M M Q|

Cannot say 9% 4% 9% 9% 29% 6% 12%

M M MNO Q|

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/KL/MNOP/QR

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Q29. Do you consider yourself to be mainly a federalist, mainly a sovereigntist, someone who is in between the two, or someone who is neither one nor the other?




Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ com/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/ URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM coL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
(A) (8) (© (D) (E) (F) (©) (H) (1) (0] (K) (L) (M) (N) () (P) Q) (R) ()
Weighted 'N' 1251 113 220 206 202 511 234 282 434 287 233 342 308 276 422 426 271 84 487
Unweighted 'N' 1063 86 283 227 217 250 115 179 370 385 158 237 277 324 409 340 215 58 481
Mainly a federalist 23% 40% 24% 21% 21% 20% 20% 19% 22% 31% 15% 22% 22% 36% 32% 18% 22% 9% 29%
CDEF HI KLM PQR
Mainly a sovereigntist 20% 20% 11% 19% 21% 25% 16% 22% 18% 27% 20% 19% 22% 23% 22% 24% 17% 13% 20%
C C C Gl
Someone who is between 24% 10% 22% 27% 23% 26% 17% 23% 30% 22% 28% 24% 26% 20% 24% 26% 21% 32% 24%
the two B B B B GJ
Neither one nor the other 23% 19% 25% 22% 27% 23% 37% 22% 22% 16% 24% 27% 21% 18% 16% 23% 29% 43% 19%
Hl N (o] oP
Cannot say 9% 10% 17% 11% 9% 5% 11% 14% 8% 3% 13% 9% 9% 2% 7% 9% 11% 3% 7%
EF F J J J N N N
Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q29. Do you consider yourself to be mainly a federalist, mainly a sovereigntist, someone who is in between the two, or someone who is neither one nor the other?
Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Spectrum
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ Cen-
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT Left tre Right
(A) (B) € (b) (E) (F) (©) (H) (0) ) (K) (L) (M) (N) () (P) Q) (R) ()
Weighted 'N' 1251 99 106 1032 30 32 31 383 162 87 269 46 26 279 632 404 155 514 241
Unweighted 'N' 1063 124 110 815 39 39 34 361 155 88 201 44 20 194 595 322 148 391 288
Mainly a federalist 23% 33% 36% 21% 18% 27% 58% 48% 25% 19% 5% 19% 16% 8% 31% 17% 24% 21% 45%
D D ER IJKLMN KN K K P QR
Mainly a sovereigntist 20% 11% 21% 22% 8% 15% 10% 8% 20% 18% 54% 15% 29% 6% 19% 25% 32% 18% 25%
B HN N HILN R
Someone who is between 24% 21% 18% 25% 15% 31% 19% 28% 26% 40% 22% 21% 28% 13% 26% 21% 24% 32% 19%
the two N N KLN S
Neither one nor the other 23% 27% 15% 24% 41% 26% 13% 12% 22% 17% 15% 30% 28% 48% 17% 30% 15% 22% 7%
C C G H H HIJKL [¢] S S
Cannot say 9% 7% 10% 9% 18% 2% - 4% 6% 6% 4% 15% - 25% 8% 7% 5% 6% 4%
F HK HUK

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRS

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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